WORLD COUNCIL OF HEALTH INDUSTRIES
1931 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. + CORAL GABLES (MIAMI), FL 33134-4412
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We respectfully request the dissolution of the corporation: -
"WORLD COUNCIL OF HEALTH INDUSTRIES".

Dear Sir or Madam:

Although the idea of this. asspciation was caénceived a long time
ago, to better serve the needs and improve healthcare, the pro-
ject was never really started due to lack of time, funds and in-

terest shown by people and organizations expected to join our
efforts. _

It is.indeed regretable that our noble cause was unsuccesful,

despite the many years of efforts, hopes invested, but finally
now we have to face reality. We never collected any membership
dues, funds and never had or have any employees. We tried to

accomplish our goals by sacrificing our scarce free time, but it
proved to be in vain.

I am enclosing my check for a total of $17.50 for a certified copy
of the dissolution and the Certificate of Status.

Thank you for your kind attention to the above request.

Sincerely yours,

WORLD COUNCIL OF
HEALTH INDUSTRIES
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COPY FOR YOUR
INFORMATION

Sona
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Katherine Harris
Secretary of State

August 4, 1999

Alexander Tar

World Council of Health Industries
1929-31 Ponce de Leon Blvd.
Coral Gables, FL 33134-4412

SUBJECT: WORLD COUNCIL OF HEALTH INDUSTRIES INC.
Ref. Number: NO6877

We have received your document for WORLD COUNCIL OF HEALTH
INDUSTRIES INC. . However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is
being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The fee to file the articles of dissolution is $35. The certified copy fee is $8.75
and the certificate of status fee is $8.75. Please return your fee with your
document.

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to profit statutes
(chapter 607, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a nonprofit
corporation, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 617, Florida
Statutes. Enclosed is the correct form. .

Please return a copy of this letter along with your document to ensure proper
handling.

if you have any questions conceming this matter, please either respond in writing
or call {850) 487-6201.

Susan Payne .
Senior Secﬂon Administraior Letter Number: 199A00032470

August 7, 1999

Dear Ms.Payne:

Thank you for. your letter; please excuse me for the;oversights.
i1 am enclosing the correct form along with an additlopal chegk
of $35.00 - total $52.50, for the fee of . filing the dissolution
and also for a certified copy and the certificate of status.

Thank you very much for your kind attention to my request.
Simcerely yours,
G..BJ—@—‘-XIC:P'
Alexander Tar

Nivicinn of Cornorations - P O BROY 8297 Tallabhassee Florida 392314
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ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following
Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is VWOVRLD COUNCIL OF HEALTH INDUSTRIES INC-_

SECOND: The articles of incorporation were filedon 12/27/94

THIRD: The corporation has not commenced to conduct its affairs. €.~ 4
FOURTH: No debts of the corporation remain unpaid. <= i .*”

FIFTH: Adoption of dissolution (CHECK ONE)
(Note: Cannot be authorized by an incorporator if the corporation has directors)

The dissolution was authorized by a majority of the directors:
OR

(] The dissolution was authorized by an incorporator.
[ The dissolution was authorized by a majority of the incorporators.

Signed this 7t dayof _ AUGUST L _,19__ %9

(By the Chairtpan or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other
officer - if Directors have not been selected by an incorporator.)

Signature

ALEXANDER TAR
Typed or printed name

PRESIDENT _

Title



